Product data sheet

Paris
EX1382/42

HOPPE

Handle of excellence.
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HOPPE stainless steel handle set on rose without escutcheons for interior doors:
e Tested to DIN EN 1906: 37-B150A, handle set for commercial applications

e Bearing: sprung fixed/movable door handles, maintenance-free slide bearing

e Connection: solid spindle with eccentric hole on both ends

o Base: stainless steel

e Fixing: concealed, M4 thread screws with sleeve nuts or multi-purpose screws
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Article number
EAN-Code

Country of origin
CN-Code

Grade

Corrosion resistance
Door thickness
Spindle size

Spindle length
Screws

Finish
Range

Packing unit
Outer carton

87100872
5051358015043
Germany
83024110

3

5

40-50 mm

8 mm

thread screws/nuts +
4.0x20 mm

F69 satin stainless
steel

Core Product Range
1

20
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